

22

EX 81/20

KAMAL ARORA Vs. M/S R.K. BHUTANI AND SONS (HUF)

13.05.2022

Present: Sh. Sudip Singh, counsel for DH (appeared virtually)
Associate Counsel present for DH
Sh. Arun Vohra, Counsel for JD (appeared virtually)

Hard copy of list of documents on behalf of DH filed today. It is stated by counsel for DH present physically that the details provided are incorrect and incomplete as there are many assets which JD possesses but had failed to mention in Affidavit of Assets. It is stated that documents are being filed today only to assert and substantiate the other known assets of JD.

Let copy of these documents be supplied to counsel for JD if not yet supplied.

Main lead matter is pending for settlement, if any / final arguments for 25.07.2022. Both the counsel for DH and counsel for JD are present virtually today, however their voice is not clearly audible. Matter now stands listed for arguments on pending objections having been filed on behalf of JD as well as submissions and counter submissions for the details of assets as provided by JD in the affidavit of assets.

Put up on 16.09.2022.

(Shelly Arora)
ADJ-1 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/13.05.2022(sm)